UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

Spring and Summer 2021 (202120) Undergraduate DOMESTIC Student Fee Schedule
All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars
As of February 18, 2021 (subject to change)

BUSINESS MEDIA, ART, &
ARTS ADMIN EDUCATION [ ENGINEERING | PERFORMANCE | KINESIOLOGY NURSING SCIENCE SOCIAL WORK
Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition Total Tuition | Total Tuition and
Credit Hours and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees and Fees Fees
1 366.10 410.60 372.60 390.85 379.60 379.60 429.60 379.60 372.60
2 594.85 683.85 607.85 644.35 621.85 621.85 683.85 621.85 607.85
Total for one standard class 3 823.60 957.10 843.10 897.85 864.10 864.10 938.10 864.10 843.10
4 1,052.35 1,230.35 1,078.35 1,151.35 1,106.35 1,106.35 1,192.35 1,106.35 1,078.35
5 1,281.10 1,503.60 1,313.60 1,404.85 1,348.60 1,348.60 1,446.60 1,348.60 1,313.60
Total for two standard classes 6 1,509.85 1,776.85 1,548.85 1,678.95 1,590.85 1,590.85 1,700.85 1,590.85 1,548.85
7 1,738.60 2,050.10 1,784.10 1,932.45 1,833.10 1,833.10 1,955.10 1,833.10 1,784.10
8 1,967.35 2,323.35 2,019.35 2,185.95 2,075.35 2,075.35 2,209.35 2,075.35 2,019.35
Total for three standard classes 9 2,196.10 2,596.60 2,254.60 2,639.45 2,317.60 2,317.60 2,463.60 2,317.60 2,254.60
10 2,424.85 2,869.85 2,489.85 2,892.95 2,559.85 2,559.85 2,717.85 2,559.85 2,489.85
11 2,653.60 3,143.10 2,725.10 3,146.45 2,802.10 2,802.10 2,972.10 2,802.10 2,725.10
Total for four standard classes 12 2,882.35 3,416.35 2,960.35 3,399.95 3,044.35 3,044.35 3,226.35 3,044.35 2,960.35
13 3,111.10 3,689.60 3,195.60 3,653.45 3,286.60 3,286.60 3,480.60 3,286.60 3,195.60
14 3,339.85 3,962.85 3,430.85 3,906.95 3,528.85 3,528.85 3,734.85 3,528.85 3,430.85
Total for five standard classes 15 3,568.60 4,236.10 3,666.10 4,160.45 3,771.10 3,771.10 3,989.10 3,771.10 3,666.10
Tuition Rate Used Above:
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour 223.75 261.25 230.25 248.50 237.25 237.25 249.25 237.25 230.25
Mandatory Fees Included Above with Tuition:
Hill Legacy Program Fee Per Credit Hour~ - 7.00 - - - - - - -
Students' Union Fee Per Credit Hour* 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
8 Credit Hours or Less:
Students' Union Flat Rate* 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35
Recreation & Athletic Fee 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00
NCLEX-RN Resources - - - - - - 38.00 - -
Student Union Bus Pass” - - - - - - - - -
137.35 137.35 137.35 137.35 137.35 137.35 175.35 137.35 137.35
9 Credit Hours or More:
Students' Union Flat Rate* 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35 39.35
Recreation & Athletic Fee 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00
Student Union Bus Pass” - - - - - - - - -
NCLEX-RN Resources - - - - - - 38.00 - -
Student Society Fee** - - - 20.60 - - - - -
Equipment Fee**** - - - 200.00 - - - - -
137.35 137.35 137.35 357.95 137.35 137.35 175.35 137.35 137.35
Other Fees:
Undergraduate Application Fee $ 100.00
Distance Education Fee $ 67.75 per course
Co-op fee $ 920.75
Certificate Courses Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees
Local Government Authority (LGA) $ 835.75 Plus Student Union fees
Practicum / Internship 15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees.
Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR) 50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed
Audit 50% of normal tuition
First Nations University Building Fund Fee $ 5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours
First Nations University Building Fund Fee $ 10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours
First Nations University Student Association Fee $ 15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes
First Nations University Student Association Fee $ 25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes
Transfer Credit Assessment $ 100.00
Transfer Credit Letter of Permission $ 30.00

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

*URSU fees will be assessed as $39.35/student plus $5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.
Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

** The Engineering Student Society Fee applies to Engineering students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table “Fees Included Above
with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.

**x Students enrolled in Petroleum Systems Engineering (PSE) pay an additional $100 for a total fee of $300.

~ Al full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) are normally assessed a U-Pass fee of $87.60 per semester. The fee is normally

collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the

City of Regina. As the majority of courses for the Spring and Summer 2021 semester will be delivered via distance learning, the U-Pass program will be temporarily suspended for the Spring and Summer 2021

semester only and you will not be charged this fee. An alternative discounted transit solution will be made available. When announced, more information will be available at www.ursu.ca/transit.

~ Only business students enrolled in the following programs will be assessed this fee: Bachelor of Business Admin; Bachelor of Business Admin (Co-op); Bachelor of Business Admin Qualifying; Diploma of
Business Admin; and Diploma of Business Admin Qualifying

International Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate International Student Fee Schedule

Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules



